

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 4926 of
2026****RAMESHBHAI PRATAPJI ZALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

Appearance:

**MR AMIT N CHAUDHARY(5599) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DEVENDRA PATEL(13624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR UTKARSH SHARMA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS****Date : 13/04/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

1. Mr Amit N. Chaudhary, learned advocate appearing with Mr Devendra Patel, learned advocate for the applicant states that the corpus, is missing since 21.03.2026. Necessary application has been filed with the concerned police station. It is submitted that in past, the corpus had gone with the respondent no.4 and hence, there is some suspicion against him; however, the said fact is dislodged by Mr Utkarsh Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor stating that the respondent no.4 is very much available on a day before the corpus had called the respondent no.4. As nothing materialized, she left. It is emerging from the brief preliminary investigation, that she had a detailed conversation with the respondent no.4. It is submitted that a short date may be given; by that time, something may be materialized.

2. List the matter on 28.04.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(D. M. VYAS, J)**

RAVI P. PATEL