

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 4926 of
2026**

=====

RAMESHBHAI PRATAPJI ZALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT N CHAUDHARY(5599) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DEVENDRA PATEL(13624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 28/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

At the request of Ms.Asmita Patel, learned Additional
Public Prosecutor, list the matter on 05.05.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

SINDHU NAIR