

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 4926 of
2026**

=====

RAMESHBHAI PRATAPJI ZALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT N CHAUDHARY(5599) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DEVENDRA PATEL(13624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 04/05/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. Captioned writ petition is filed seeking direction to the respondents to produce the corpus.
2. Today, in the afternoon, Ms Asmita Patel, learned Additional Public Prosecutor has mentioned the matter pointing out that the corpus is traced out. Therefore, the Registry was directed to list the matter and accordingly, the matter was listed.
3. The corpus is present so also the petitioner Rameshbhai Pratapji Zala and the mother Kailashben Rameshbhai Zala.
4. The corpus is aged about 22 years and for now, she has shared desire that she would like to have some time. She has agreed to stay at Nari Kendra, Mehtapura, Himmatnagar, District Sabarkantha.
5. In view of the above, let the corpus stay at Nari Kendra, Mehtapura, Himmatnagar, District Sabarkantha till the next date of

hearing.

6. List the matter on 07.05.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL

(D. M. VYAS, J)